
     PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0611 

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 

October 23, 2023 13:00:00 

Cheddar Cheese PCA, 12-3J14-23-B-00611 WBSCM Number 2000009608. The USDA/Agricultural Marketing 

Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation WBSCM Number 

2000009608. The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related 

Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 

2024. The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 

WBSCM Number 2000009608. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in 

supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs. Further information can be obtained from 

the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 

20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800) 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED BAG-6/5 LB 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800) 

$3600.00 

$3600.00 

$5400.00 

$5400.00 

1,509,600.000 

3,417,600.000 

3,801,600.000 

53,203,200.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $18000.00  61,932,000.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ Material 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS INC 
315 NORTH BROADWAY 
NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455 

12-3J14-24-D-0158 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 

LB(40800) 

BONGARDS CREAMERIES 
13200 County Rd 51 
Norwood, MN 55368 

12-3J14-24-D-0160 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 

LB(40800) 

CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC 

(40800) 

CEDAR VALLEY CHEESE, INC. 
W3111 Jay Road 
Belgium, WI 53004-9769 

12-3J14-24-D-0163 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 

LB-GENERIC 

$1800.00 

32,517,600.0 

00 

$1800.00 

15,463,200.0 

00 

$1800.00 

163,200.000 

$1800.00 

422,400.000 

LB $0.2272 to $0.3080 

LB $0.2020 to $0.5750 

LB $0.2650 to $0.2650 

LB $0.3660 to $0.3820 

http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food


    Page 2 / 2 

Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
1405 N 98th St 
Kansas City, KS 66111-1865 

12-3J14-24-D-0161 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 $1800.00 

LB-GENERIC 115,200.000 

GREAT LAKES CHEESE CO INC 
17825 GREAT LAKES PARKWAY 
HIRAM, OH 44234-1806 

12-3J14-24-D-0162 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED $1800.00 

BAG-6/5 LB 307,200.000 

LAND O LAKES INC 
1200 COUNTY RD F WEST, MS 3015 
ARDEN HILLS, MN 55112-2921 

12-3J14-24-D-0157 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 $1800.00 

LB(40800) 5,222,400.00 

0 

MASTERS GALLERY FOODS INC 
POST OFFICE BOX 170 
PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-0170 

12-3J14-24-D-0159 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED $1800.00 

BAG-6/5 LB 3,110,400.00 

0 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 $1800.00 

LB-GENERIC 3,264,000.00 

0 

CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC $1800.00 

(40800) 1,346,400.00 

0 

LB $0.5700 to $0.5930 

LB $0.5275 to $0.6300 

LB $0.2540 to $0.2540 

LB $0.3500 to $0.4900 

LB $0.3350 to $0.5700 

LB $0.2275 to $0.2350 


