## PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Cheddar Cheese PCA, 12-3J14-23-B-00611 WBSCM Number 2000009608. The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation WBSCM Number 2000009608. The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024. The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation WBSCM Number 2000009608. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs. Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8									
PURCHASE SUMMARY									
Material		Minimum	Maxir	num		UOM			
CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800)		\$3600.00	1,509,600.000			LB			
CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED BAG-6/5 LB		\$3600.00	3,417,600.000			LB			
CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC		\$5400.00	3,801,600.000			LB			
CHEESE NAT AM	ER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$5400.00	53,2	03,200	.000	LB			
TOTAL		\$18000.00	61,9	32,000	.000	LB			
PURCHASE D	ETAILS								
Contractor/ Contract Number ( Description )	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price	Range			
ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS INC 315 NORTH BROADWAY NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455									
12-3J14-24-D-01	58								
	CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$1800.00	32,517,600.0 00	LB	\$0.227	72 to \$0.3080			
BONGARDS C 13200 County Norwood, MN	/ Rd 51								
12-3J14-24-D-01	60								
	CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$1800.00	15,463,200.0 00	LB	\$0.202	20 to \$0.5750			
	CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800)	\$1800.00	163,200.000	LB	\$0.26	50 to \$0.2650			
CEDAR VALLE W3111 Jay R Belgium, WI 5									
12-3J14-24-D-0163									
	CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1800.00	422,400.000	LB	\$0.366	60 to \$0.3820			

Contractor/ Contract Number ( Description )	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range		
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865							
12-3J14-24-D-01	CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1800.00	115,200.000	LB	\$0.5700 to \$0.5930		
	S CHEESE CO INC T LAKES PARKWAY 14234-1806						
12-3J14-24-D-01	CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED BAG-6/5 LB	\$1800.00	307,200.000	LB	\$0.5275 to \$0.6300		
LAND O LAKES INC 1200 COUNTY RD F WEST, MS 3015 ARDEN HILLS, MN 55112-2921							
12-3J14-24-D-0157							
	CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$1800.00	5,222,400.00 0	LB	\$0.2540 to \$0.2540		
MASTERS GALLERY FOODS INC POST OFFICE BOX 170 PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-0170							
12-3J14-24-D-0159							
	CHEESE CHED RDU FAT YEL SHRED BAG-6/5 LB	\$1800.00	3,110,400.00 0	LB	\$0.3500 to \$0.4900		
	CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1800.00	3,264,000.00 0	LB	\$0.3350 to \$0.5700		
	CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800)	\$1800.00	1,346,400.00 0	LB	\$0.2275 to \$0.2350		